Recommendation for Council Action

Austin City Council Item ID 29478 Agenda Number 35.

Meeting Date: 1/23/2014 Department: Planning and Development Review

Approve an ordinance adopting the first amendment to the Strategjc Partnership Agreement between the City and
Pilot Knob Municipal Utility District No. 3 to correct an error relating to the full purpose annexation conversion date.

Amount and Source of Funding

Purchasing
Language:
Prior Council May 24, 2012 — Council approved Ordinance No. 20120524-037 adopting the Strategic
Action: Partnership Agreement.

For More Virgjnia Collier, Planning and Development Review, 512-974-2022

Information:
Boards and
Commission
Action:

MBE / WBE:

Related Items:

Additional Backup Information

On May 24, 2012, the City Council approved the Strategic Partnership Agreement (SPA) between the City of Austin
and Pilot Knob Municipal Utility District No. 3. Section 3.08 of the SPA included an incorrect date due to a
scrivener’s error. The proposed amendment to the SPA would substitute the correct date of December 31, 2037 as
the date that any land within the District which has not been previously annexed by the City for full purposes may be
converted to full purpose annexation status.




